

c2022-238C Ind (GP)--Independent (Justin Field)

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

NSW Reconstruction Authority Bill 2022

Second print

Proposed amendments

No. 1	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 12, clause 25(b)(ii), lines 14 and 15. Omit ", reconstruction areas and disaster prevention areas". Insert instead "and reconstruction areas".
No. 2	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 17, Part 5, lines 1 and 2. Omit ", reconstruction areas and disaster prevention areas". Insert instead "and reconstruction areas".
No. 3	Declaration of disaster prevention areas
	Pages 17 and 18, clause 41, line 36 on page 17 to line 7 on page 18. Omit all words on the lines.
No. 4	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 19, Part 6, lines 1 and 2. Omit ", reconstruction areas and disaster prevention areas". Insert instead "and reconstruction areas".
No. 5	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 19, clause 42, line 13. Omit "or disaster prevention area".
No. 6	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 19, clause 42, line 16. Omit "or disaster prevention area".
No. 7	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 19, clause 42, line 18. Omit "or disaster prevention area".
No. 8	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 19, clause 42, line 22. Omit "or disaster prevention area".
No. 9	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 19, clause 43, line 29. Omit ", or". Insert instead ".".
No. 10	Disaster prevention areas
	Page 19, clause 43, line 30. Omit all words on the line.

No. 11 **Disaster prevention areas**

Page 19, Part 6, Division 2, lines 37 and 38. Omit ", reconstruction areas and disaster prevention areas". Insert instead "and reconstruction areas".

No. 12 **Disaster prevention areas**

Page 19, clause 45, line 41. Omit "or disaster prevention area".

No. 13 Disaster prevention areas

Page 23, clause 56(2)(b), lines 43 and 44. Omit "or disaster prevention area".

No. 14 **Disaster prevention areas**

Page 24, clause 57(2), line 12. Omit "or disaster prevention area".

No. 15 **Disaster prevention areas**

Page 27, clause 68(3)(b)(ii), lines 41 and 42. Omit ", reconstruction area or disaster prevention area". Insert instead "or reconstruction area".

No. 16 Disaster prevention areas

Page 28, clause 68(3)(c)(i)(B), lines 6 and 7. Omit ", reconstruction area or disaster prevention area". Insert instead "or reconstruction area".

No. 17 **Definition of disaster prevention areas**

Page 45, proposed Schedule 4, lines 17 and 18. Omit all words on the lines.